
                   Disney Itinerary   

Day 1 Name 

Travel  YOU’RE GOING TO DISNEY ! Arrive and ride Magical Disney 
Express 

Arrive at Resort Coronado Springs  

Check In  Check in already done on your phone so you don’t have to do 
anything

Get freshened up Get ready for Dinner 

Bus to California Grill Ride to any theme park and then hop on a bus to Contemporary 
Resort

Dinner 5:30 California Grill 

Head to the bus station Go back to resort 

Set Alarm Set Alarm for 6:30



To Do: Time Location Description  Name 

Wake Up 6:30 Get Ready 

Pack your bag for Mk: 
DON’T FORGET 
Poncho, water bottle, 
charger, Shafting stick 

Head to bus 

Head to Bus  7:00
Because Coronado is 
so BIG it has 3 bus 
spots 

Depending on your 
room it may be best to 
look at your map on 
the app to see where it 
is. 

Give yourself at 
least 15 minutes 
to walk to the 
station 

Get in line for 
the buses  7:15

You may notice a long 
line but know that lines 
will look extra long 
because of social 
distancing 

Busses run at 8 but to 
get in line at 7 you can 
get on the bus towards 
the front of the line 

You can eat your 
breakfast bars in 
line 

Head to MK  8:00 Bus 

From here you will get 
off at the 
Transportation area 
(when you leave you 
will head to this area 
and get on the bus for 
your resort)

Going to MK

ARRIVE AT 
MK!!! 8:30 Go through Security 

Here they will take 
your temperature and 
you will also go 
through a security 
screen 

 You will need to 
take out of your 
bag any 
Aluminum water 
bottles, batteries 
or cameras. (they 
will explain this to 
you)  

YOU ARE AT 
MAGIC 
KINGDOM 
ENTRANCE 

8:45 Entrance of MK

Take Pictures, Look 
around before you 
even head in. once 
you go through the 
gates look to middle of 
where you walked 
through for characters 

YOU HAVE 
ARRIVED 

GO SEE THE 
CASTLE 9:oo Main Street USA

Take in all the sights 
and smells and 
straight down the 
middle is the Castle 

Take pictures, 
ooh and ahh at it 
haha 

Snack/Breakfast 9:30

To the left of the castle 
cross a bridge and 
head to “Sleepy 
Hollow” for some 
yummy snacks 

Here they have some 
yummy options like 
Nutella Waffles and 
Chicken and Waffles 
and such. ALL are soo 
good!

Sleepy Hollow 
Refreshments  

2



Ride 1 10:00 Adventureland Enjoy this Iconic ride  Pirates of the 
Caribbean 

Ride 2 11:00 Adventureland 
Get ready for Punny 
time (if wait times are 
low ride Magic Carpets 
After) 

Jungle Cruise  

Head to 
Fantasyland 12:00 Walk to Fantasyland 

You need to give 
yourself plenty of time 
to walk over there 

Head to “Be Our 
Guest”

Lunch 12:30 Fantasyland
You can check in (on 
your phone) as early 
as 15 min prior but BE 
ON TIME

Be Our Guest 

Ride 3 1:40 Head to Seven Dwarfs 
Mine Train Long line but goes fast Seven Dwarfs 

Ride 4 2:40  Tomorrowland long line that goes fast 
☺ Space Mountain 

Ride 5 3:00 Fantasyland Enjoy this Classic Mad Tea Party   

Ride 6 3:30 Fantasyland 

Another Long line but 
worth it (to me) 

Order Mobile order for 
Dole whip in this line 
and give yourself 
some time to “pick it 
up” so maybe 4:30 
have one of you pick it 
up while the other 3 
get in line for next ride

It’s a Small World 

Cavalcade 4:30 Watch them in front of 
Peco Bills 

 One comes every 15 
minutes 

You can eat and 
watch them 

To Do: Time Location Description  Name 

3



Notes/Additional Items 

Ride 8 5:00 Frontierland 

Another Long line but 
worth it   

Order food food if you 
want eat at close 
(peco bills isn’t far 
from splash)

Splash Mountain 

Change if need 
be 6:15 Splash Bathrooms 

You can also wear 
ponchos to avoid 
getting your clothes 
damp 

Eat 6:00
Park closes at 6 but 
you can mobile order 
for 6:00

I recommend Peco 
Bills

If not then you 
can order uber 
eats and have it 
delivered to your 
resort

Tips *** Mobile order in lines 
saves a lot of time

If you realize you want 
to ride some as priority 
try to stay in the same 
vicinity as other ones 
you want to ride

Other Tips

IF you want to see MK 
at night, go to Main 
Street USA and go in 
the shops and or you 
can sit on the hub 
grass until whenever 
you want ☺

To Do: Time Location Description  Name 

Feel Free to not be strict with this and take the Relaxation Times if needed to take off masks.  

Set alarm for 7

4



To Do: Time Location Description Name

Wake up 7:30 Get Ready Get dressed Get dressed 

Head to Bus  8:00

Same as before give 
yourself time to get in 
line (if one of you isn’t 
ready others can wait 
in line to make sure 
you get to HS for 
ROR)

Eat your breakfast 
snacks in line first bus 
runs at 9:00

GET READY TO 
FALL IN LOVE 
WITH HS 

Bus 9:00 GO through security Get temp check
Go through the 
gates and find 
somewhere NOT 
PACKED

Arrive at HS 9:30 Get Coffee and snacks (there is a Starbucks 
in “Trolley Car Café) Trolley Car Café 

ROR REQUEST 
QUEUE 9:59

Sign into my Disney 
experience and try 
and join queue 

IF you don’t get it try 
again at 2 GOOD LUCK

Ride 1 10:15 Hollywood Boulevard  
(straight ahead) Have fun!

Mickey and 
Minnies 
Runaway 
Railway

Ride 2 11:00 Galaxy’s Edge Millennium Falcon Smugglers Run

Lunch 12:00 Mobile Order EAT SOME YUMMY 
FOOD Docking Bay 7

Drinking Time 1:00 Galaxys Edge Enjoy some yummy 
Drinks Oga’s Cantina  

ROR try 2  2:00 Get that Boarding 
Pass GOOD LUCK! ROR

Ride 3 3:00 Toy Story Land   
Take a moment to take 
in all that is Toy Story 
Land

Slinky Dog Dash 

Ride 4 4:00 Sunset Boulevard  HAVE FUN! Tower of Terror 

Show 5:00 Sunset Boulevard Enjoy the Show 
Lightning 
Mcqueen Racing 
Academy    

Ride 5 5:30 Sunset Boulevard Rockin Roller 
Coaster  

5



Dinner 6:00 Sunset Boulevard There’s a few good 
options over there  

Rosie’s and Catalina 
Eddies 

Enjoy Dinner 

Free time 6:40 Head to rides you may 
have missed 

Park closes at 7 7:00 Head to the skyliner Then eat at the resort 
it closes at 10

Enjoy Dinner 

Set alarm for 
7:15 am

Sleep Breakfast in the 
morning 

To Do: Time Location Description Name

6



Wake up 7:00 Get Dressed Give yourself time to 
get to bus 

Head to Bus 

Bus 8:00 Get on bus and then 
switch bus at 

Take Animal Kingdom 
Bus 

Head to 
Breakfast 

Breakfast 9:15 Grand Floridan Resort Enjoy Grand Floridian 
Café 

Ride the 
Monorail to 
Epcot  

10:15 If Monorail isn’t 
working, you can ride 
a bus as well 

Such a fun ride over Monorail 

Arrive at Epcot  10:30 Because Monorails 
require temp check 
and security you won’t 
have to do that when 
you get there 

Head to Future World Head to Test 
Track 

Ride 1 11:00 Future World Start your day off 
Right 

Test Track 

Ride 2 12:00 Future World Have fun ! Mission Space 

Ride 3 12:30 Future World Nemo

Ride 4 1:00 Future World After this ride get 
ready to eat some 
amazing yummy food. 
Head to the world 
showcase and go to 
the right 

Soarin 

Food and Wine 1:40 Canada Try the Filet Minion at 
the carts 

Canada 

Food and Wine 2:00 United Kingdom Try the Fish and chips  
And look for pooh in 
the back of this area 
or other fun characters 

United Kingdom 

Food and Wine 2:30 France You will arrive in 
France and I HIGHLY 
recommend getting a 
Wine slushie and do 
some of the food and 
wine 

You will get off 
the skyliner and 
head right to 
France 

Food and Wine 3:00 Morocco Eat from the food and 
wine cart 

 Seriously 
recommend 
trying something 
in every country 

To Do: Time Location Description Name

7



Food and Wine 3:30 Japan OMG TRY THE 
TERYAKKI BUNS 

Enjoy the food 
and wine carts

Food and Wine 4:00 Say hello to the 
American Pavilion 

The food isn’t too 
special here to be 
honest but if you want 
a funnel cake get that 
haha 

If not then stop 
and look around 
but then go to the 
next country 

Food and Wine 4:30 Italy TRY THE PIZZA!!!! SO good omg!

Food and wine 5:00 Germany If you like Brats they’re 
good but if you’re not 
a fan don’t 

Germany 

Food and Wine 5:30 China Try the Mongolian 
beef its good 

China 

Ride 5 6:00 Norway Say hello to Sven for 
me 

Frozen Ever After 

Food and wine 6:40 Norway Try the School Bread 
(if you want to get 
some tacos send 
someone to the taco 
place while you get 
this and eat it in line of 
Gran Fiesta 

(sounds gross 
but so good)

Ride 6 7:00 Mexico Eat Tacos in line Gran Fiesta 

Food and Wine 7:00 Mexico Get a margarita and 
some tacos 

Park closes at 7 7:00 But if you want you 
can walk around and 
look more in depth at 
the different country

Head to the Bus At the front of the park 
(toward the Ball) 

Go to Resort If still hungry 
order dinner uber 
eats 

Swim or sleep Set alarm for 7

To Do: Time Location Description Name

8



Get up 7:00 Get dressed Get Ready  Head to bus 

Get in line 7:30 Eat in line and ride 
over to AK

ANIMAL KINGDOM 
DAY

Arrive at Park 8:00 Go through security Take temp

Ride 1 9:30 Africa Say hello to those 
cheetahs 

Kilimanjaro 
Safari  

Art 10:30 Africa Enjoy Rafiki’s Planet 
Watch 

Ride 2 11:00 Pandora Prepare to be amazed Flight of Passage 

Ride 3 12:00 Pandora Before getting in line 
for this get a night 
blossom 

Navi River 

Ride 4 1:00 Asia Change after YOU 
WILL GET WET 

Kali River Rapids 

Ride 5 2:00 Asia I cant wait to hear your 
thoughts Everest 

Lunch  3:30 Asia Eat some yummy 
foods for me 

Yak and Yeti 

Freetime 4:30 Ride another ride 
again or there are little 
areas where you can 
go look at the animals 

You can also go over 
to Dinoland USA and 
ride Dinosaur 

Park Closes at 6 6:00 Enjoy walk around Eat 
Dinner 

Dinner 6:00 Suggestion Flame 
Tree BBQ is sooo 
good 

Hope you had 
the best time 

Head to resort 

Set Alarm 8:00 Set alarm for 8 

To Do: Time Location Description Name

9



Notes/Additional Items 

Wake up 8:00 Get ready Get dressed for 
Breakfast, Pack 
bathing suits if you 
wanna swim after 
breakfast 

Enjoy your last 
day at Disney 

Check out 9:00 You shouldn’t have to 
go to the front desk it 
is all suppose to be 
contact free 

You can if you want 
gather all your 
luggage and bring to 
the bellhop for them to 
hold until you get back 
for the Magical 
Express 

Head to 
Breakfast 

Get on Bus 9:15 Head to Ak and get on 
Bus to Rivera 

Breakfast 10:10 Rivera Enjoy and Take 
Pictures 

Topolino’s 

Enjoy your day 11:00 Disney Springs/Your 
Resort to swim 

Which ever you want, 
If you are wanting to 
go to Disney Springs 
head there from 
Rivera (you can take a 
bus) or You can go 
back to resort and 
swim 

Bus for the 
airport leaves at 
5:30

5:30 Head to the Airport Hope you guys had 
the best first trip ever 

Thank you for 
choosing 
Traveling Red 
Balloon 

To Do: Time Location Description Name

10


	Notes/Additional Items
	Notes/Additional Items

